Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing **Jordan Pratt-Thatcher** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2024 Legacy of Leadership Young Professional of the Year Honoree.

WHEREAS, The Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce Legacy of Leadership Gala aims to recognize and celebrate exceptional individuals and businesses who have made significant positive contributions to our community; and

WHEREAS, The Legacy of Leadership Gala presents an award to a selected few, who have demonstrated exemplary leadership and dedication to improving the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, This year's Young Professional of the Year Award is awarded to a businessperson under 45 years old that has demonstrated success in business and the community; and

WHEREAS, Originally from Minnesota, **Jordan Pratt-Thatcher** grew up just outside the Twin Cities and earned his Bachelor of Arts from the University of North Carolina School of the Arts. **Jordan Pratt-Thatcher** also completed the "Dale Carnegie Foundations for Success" manager training program designed for fast-track managerial employees; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Pratt-Thatcher is a member of the Leavitt Group, where with his rich background in sales, he excelled as both a leader and trainer; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Pratt-Thatcher attributes much of his success to the unique skill set he developed while pursuing a career in acting, screenwriting, and producing in Los Angeles. Now, he applies those skills to the insurance industry, focusing on commercial property and casualty insurance with Leavitt Group; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Pratt-Thatcher is highly skilled in listening and identifying clients' needs, enabling him to solve issues quickly. He takes pride in putting his clients first, firmly believing that their success is also his success; and

WHEREAS, In addition to his professional work, **Jordan Pratt-Thatcher** is a member of the Big Sur Land Trust, dedicated to land conservation and education efforts across Monterey County. He also serves on the board of United Way Monterey County and chairs the Emerging Leaders Society through United Way Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby congratulate **Jordan Pratt-Thatcher** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2024 Legacy of Leadership Young Professional of the Year Honoree and wish him continued success in all his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		

NOES: **ABSENT:**

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on_____, 2024.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____ Deputy